
Effective:

Time Printed:

Date Printed: 8/4/2023

 2:20:33PM
Vehicle Schedule 2023-2024

Page 1 of 46

Distance: 39.161

BUS # 1901Trip:

1901Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:30AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:18AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:18AM Grey Oak Cir @ Grey Oak Circle 3.116

07:19AM James Burt Pkwy & Clear Spring Dr 0.630

07:22AM Crescent Blvd & Waterfall Rd 1.250

07:22AM Cindy Ln & Crescent Blvd 0.125

07:22AM Cindy Ln & Felicity Ln 0.132

07:24AM N Camden Dr & Karla Ct 0.363

07:27AM  2023 Felicity Ln (in Cul De Sac) 0.303

07:30AM N. Camden @ 2085 Felicity LN (1st CulDeSac) 0.969

07:35AM Grey Oak Tr & Jemison Pl 1.637

07:38AM N DONAHUE DR & OVERHILL CT 1.586

07:39AM 2249 N DONAHUE DR 0.292

07:45AM Club Creek Ct & Club Creek Dr 2.617

07:46AM Club Creek Dr & Ella Grace Dr 0.332

07:49AM CLUB CREEK DR & FALLS CREST DR 0.487

07:52AM 1446 Falls Crest Dr 1.094

07:55AM Falls Crest Pl & Falls Crest Dr 0.360

07:56AM FALLS CREST DR & FALLS CREST PL 0.222

07:58AM YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD & TURN LAKE DR 0.496

08:00AM Yarbrough Farms Blvd & Birdie Ln 0.884

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.360

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.212

03:39PM Grey Oak Tr & Jemison Pl 2.830

03:41PM James Burt Pkwy & Clear Spring Dr 0.449

03:43PM Crescent Blvd & Waterfall Rd 1.250

03:43PM Cindy Ln & Crescent Blvd 0.125

03:44PM Cindy Ln & Felicity Ln 0.132

03:45PM  2023 Felicity Ln (in Cul De Sac) 0.135

03:47PM N Camden Dr & Karla Ct 0.228

03:49PM N. Camden @ 2085 Felicity LN (1st CulDeSac) 0.270

03:54PM Grey Oak Cir @ Grey Oak Circle 1.673

03:57PM N DONAHUE DR & OVERHILL CT 1.768

03:59PM 2249 N DONAHUE DR 0.292

04:04PM CLUB CREEK DR & FALLS CREST DR 2.460



Page 2 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:05PM Club Creek Ct & Club Creek Dr 0.159

04:06PM Club Creek Dr & Ella Grace Dr 0.333

04:10PM 1446 Falls Crest Dr 1.093

04:13PM FALLS CREST DR & FALLS CREST PL 0.582

04:14PM Falls Crest Pl & Falls Crest Dr 0.314

04:17PM YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD & TURN LAKE DR 0.717

04:19PM Yarbrough Farms Blvd & Birdie Ln 0.884



Page 3 of 46

Distance: 51.975

BUS # 1501Trip:

1501Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 05:56AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:19AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:19AM 4800 Heath Rd 4.967

07:19AM HEATH RD & MORRIS Dr 0.423

07:24AM HEATH RD & STONEWALL RD 3.245

07:24AM HEATH RD & GREAT ELLIS LN 0.262

07:26AM 7284 HEATH RD 1.697

07:27AM 33 ENSMINGER RD 0.790

07:47AM Furlong Tr & Farmville Lakes Dr 8.532

07:49AM PINK LN & E FARMVILLE RD 0.500

07:51AM TUSCANY HILLS DR & CAPRI WAY 0.658

07:52AM  QUARRY PL @ CATERA CT 0.146

07:53AM Farmstone Rdg & Tuscany Hills Dr 0.283

07:54AM TUSCANY HILLS DR & SOPHIA WAY 0.145

07:55AM Tuscany Hills Dr @ Round-A-Bout 0.234

07:59AM Tivoli Village Dr & Dolce Ella Ln 1.818

08:00AM TIVOLI VILLAGE DR & MONTIANO LN  (@ Pool) 0.085

08:01AM VINCENTE DR & Tuscany Pl 0.222

08:08AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.314

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:42PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 6.969

03:52PM Tivoli Village Dr & Dolce Ella Ln 3.811

03:54PM TIVOLI VILLAGE DR & MONTIANO LN  (@ Pool) 0.085

03:55PM VINCENTE DR & Tuscany Pl 0.222

04:00PM PINK LN & E FARMVILLE RD 2.369

04:02PM Furlong Tr & Farmville Lakes Dr 0.460

04:04PM TUSCANY HILLS DR & CAPRI WAY 0.953

04:06PM  QUARRY PL @ CATERA CT 0.146

04:08PM Farmstone Rdg & Tuscany Hills Dr 0.283

04:09PM TUSCANY HILLS DR & SOPHIA WAY 0.145

04:12PM Tuscany Hills Dr @ Round-A-Bout 0.234

04:15PM 4800 Heath Rd 1.558

04:16PM HEATH RD & MORRIS Dr 0.423

04:20PM HEATH RD & STONEWALL RD 3.245

04:21PM HEATH RD & GREAT ELLIS LN 0.262

04:23PM 7284 HEATH RD 1.697

04:24PM 33 ENSMINGER RD 0.790



Page 4 of 46

Distance: 20.934

BUS # 1502Trip:

1502Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:31AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:30AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & WOODEN BRIDGE DR 1.447

07:31AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & OLD WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.288

07:32AM 1913 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.086

07:33AM SAINT CHARLES CT & SAINT JAMES DR 0.263

07:35AM SAINT JAMES DR @ Janabrooke Ln 0.373

07:37AM S Evergreen Dr & Janabrooke Ln 0.398

07:40AM S EVERGREEN DR & ESTATE AV 0.510

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.121

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 6.247

03:43PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & WOODEN BRIDGE DR 4.683

03:44PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & OLD WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.288

03:46PM Wrights Mill Rd (1900 block at gas lines) 0.074

03:46PM 1913 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.012

03:46PM SAINT CHARLES CT & SAINT JAMES DR 0.263

03:49PM SAINT JAMES DR @ Janabrooke Ln 0.373

03:50PM S Evergreen Dr & Janabrooke Ln 0.000

03:52PM S EVERGREEN DR & ESTATE AV 0.510



Page 5 of 46

Distance: 27.606

BUS # 1504Trip:

1504Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:20AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:20AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:20AM Willow Creek Rd & Deer Run Rd 2.313

07:21AM 209 DEER RUN RD 0.684

07:23AM 208 WILLOW CREEK RD 0.596

07:25AM Deer Run Rd & Middlebrook Ln 0.557

07:25AM DEER RUN RD & WATERFORD RD 0.094

07:28AM CROSS CREEK RD & WILDWOOD DR 1.112

07:29AM DEER RUN RD & BUCKHEAD RD 0.245

07:31AM Deer Run Rd & Deer Run Ct 0.195

07:31AM DEER RUN RD & ANTLER RIDGE DR 0.175

07:33AM LUNDY CHASE DR & WATERSTONE CIR 0.251

07:33AM LUNDY CHASE DR & HUNTER CT 0.242

07:36AM SOUTHRIDGE CT & YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD 0.895

07:39AM Andrews Av & Still Hunt Ln 0.860

07:40AM Still Hunt Ln &  Falconer Dr 0.224

07:41AM Andrews Av & Falconer Dr 0.266

07:44AM VILLAGE WEST APT 1449 RICHLAND RD (P/U inside 

Apts)

1.036

07:45AM 1330 SHUG JORDAN PKWY (SHEPERDS COVE) APT 

H6

0.286

07:47AM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHPOINTE CIR 0.626

07:49AM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHLAKE DR 0.153

07:49AM NORTHLAKE DR & NORTHWOOD DR 0.130

07:50AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.074

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.118

03:38PM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHPOINTE CIR 1.533

03:39PM NORTHPOINTE DR & NORTHLAKE DR 0.153

03:40PM NORTHLAKE DR & NORTHWOOD DR 0.130

03:42PM 1330 SHUG JORDAN PKWY (SHEPERDS COVE) APT 

H6

0.857

03:43PM VILLAGE WEST APT 1449 RICHLAND RD (P/U inside 

Apts)

0.286

03:45PM SOUTHRIDGE CT & YARBROUGH FARMS BLVD 0.592

03:48PM Andrews Av & Still Hunt Ln 0.860

03:49PM Still Hunt Ln &  Falconer Dr 0.224

03:51PM Andrews Av & Falconer Dr 0.266

03:54PM LUNDY CHASE DR & HUNTER CT 1.339



Page 6 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:55PM LUNDY CHASE DR & WATERSTONE CIR 0.242

03:56PM DEER RUN RD & ANTLER RIDGE DR 0.251

03:58PM DEER RUN RD & BUCKHEAD RD 0.367

04:01PM 209 DEER RUN RD 0.707

04:02PM 208 WILLOW CREEK RD 0.382

04:05PM Willow Creek Rd & Deer Run Rd 0.783

04:06PM Deer Run Rd & Middlebrook Ln 0.611

04:09PM DEER RUN RD & WATERFORD RD 1.061

04:11PM DEER RUN RD & CROSS CREEK RD 0.867

04:11PM CROSS CREEK RD & WILDWOOD DR 0.282

04:14PM Deer Run Rd & Deer Run Ct 0.680



Page 7 of 46

Distance: 31.837

BUS # 1506Trip:

1506Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:22AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:15AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:15AM HAZELWOOD CT & E UNIVERSITY DR 2.615

07:18AM E UNIVERSITY DR & HEARD AV 0.633

07:19AM 1052 E University Dr 0.457

07:20AM ALFA CT & E UNIVERSITY DR 0.037

07:22AM E UNIVERSITY DR & ARNELL LN 0.270

07:23AM E UNIVERSITY DR & HARDWOOD ST 0.270

07:24AM 1276 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.142

07:26AM 1600 E Samford Av @ front circle 0.268

07:28AM VARNER AV & JOCKISH ST 1.414

07:29AM E UNIVERSITY DR & PINKSTON CT 0.185

07:29AM E UNIVERSITY DR & KATIE LN 0.157

07:30AM MCKINLEY AV & ALICE ST 0.180

07:31AM E Glenn Av & Alice St 0.217

07:33AM Prathers Lake Dr & Lakeshore Ln 0.324

07:33AM JOANNA CT & PRATHERS LAKE DR 0.263

07:35AM E Glenn Av & Ivy Ln 0.322

07:36AM Hickory Woods Dr & Butternut Dr (Turnaround @ 2nd 

Intersection)

0.177

07:39AM CRAWFORD ST & LAKEVIEW DR 0.812

07:43AM CHERRY ST & Birch Circle 0.653

07:43AM ANNALUE DR & CHERRY ST 0.360

07:43AM 420 N DEAN RD (OLD PATIO APT) 0.159

07:48AM Old Stage Rd & Village Cir 0.344

07:49AM VILLAGE DR & HARPER AV 0.337

07:49AM SUMMER HILL RD & HARPER AV 0.111

07:51AM N ROSS ST & HARPER AV 0.815

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.819

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 6.109

03:42PM HAZELWOOD CT & E UNIVERSITY DR 3.679

03:44PM E UNIVERSITY DR & HEARD AV 0.633

03:46PM 1052 E University Dr 0.457

03:46PM ALFA CT & E UNIVERSITY DR 0.037

03:48PM E UNIVERSITY DR & ARNELL LN 0.270

03:49PM E UNIVERSITY DR & HARDWOOD ST 0.270

03:50PM 1276 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.142



Page 8 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:52PM 1600 E Samford Av @ front circle 0.268

03:56PM VARNER AV & JOCKISH ST 1.414

03:57PM E UNIVERSITY DR & PINKSTON CT 0.185

03:58PM E UNIVERSITY DR & KATIE LN 0.157

03:58PM MCKINLEY AV & ALICE ST 0.180

03:59PM E Glenn Av & Alice St 0.217

04:00PM JOANNA CT & PRATHERS LAKE DR 0.285

04:02PM Prathers Lake Dr & Lakeshore Ln 0.140

04:03PM E Glenn Av & Ivy Ln 0.286

04:03PM Hickory Woods Dr & Butternut Dr (Turnaround @ 2nd 

Intersection)

0.177

04:05PM CRAWFORD ST & LAKEVIEW DR 0.812

04:06PM CHERRY ST & Birch Circle 0.653

04:08PM ANNALUE DR & CHERRY ST 0.360

04:08PM 420 N DEAN RD (OLD PATIO APT) 0.159

04:10PM Old Stage Rd & Village Cir 0.344

04:12PM VILLAGE DR & HARPER AV 0.337

04:14PM SUMMER HILL RD & HARPER AV 0.111

04:16PM N ROSS ST & HARPER AV 0.815



Page 9 of 46

Distance: 26.416

BUS # 1507Trip:

1507Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:07AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:32AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:32AM Camellia Dr & Salmon St 0.272

07:33AM S GAY ST & BROOKSIDE DR 0.227

07:35AM Wrights Mill Rd & Dumas Dr 0.449

07:36AM S GAY ST & VIRGINIA AV 0.337

07:38AM Armstrong St & Moore Av 0.721

07:39AM ARMSTRONG ST & HARE AV 0.157

07:41AM E Thach Ave & AUBURN DR 0.490

07:44AM E THACH AV & S BROOKWOOD DR 0.840

07:44AM S BROOKWOOD DR & AUBURN DR 0.154

07:45AM E Samford Av & Nelocco Dr 0.502

07:47AM SHERWOOD DR & DUMAS DR 0.352

07:48AM Sherwood Dr & Moores Mill Rd 0.429

07:51AM Forestdale Dr & Delwood Dr 0.608

07:53AM 755 MOORES MILL RD 0.392

07:53AM 908 MOORES MILL RD 0.222

07:55AM JANET DR & HEARD AV 0.921

07:57AM HOLLON AV & MARSHALL CIR 0.229

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.117

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.890

03:42PM Camellia Dr & Salmon St 3.323

03:42PM S GAY ST & BROOKSIDE DR 0.228

03:44PM Wrights Mill Rd & Dumas Dr 0.449

03:45PM S GAY ST & VIRGINIA AV 0.337

03:48PM Armstrong St & Moore Av 0.722

03:48PM ARMSTRONG ST & HARE AV 0.157

03:51PM E THACH AV & S BROOKWOOD DR 0.798

03:52PM E Thach Ave & AUBURN DR 0.443

03:55PM S BROOKWOOD DR & AUBURN DR 0.993

03:56PM E Samford Av & Nelocco Dr 0.502

03:58PM SHERWOOD DR & DUMAS DR 0.352

03:59PM Sherwood Dr & Moores Mill Rd 0.430

04:02PM Forestdale Dr & Delwood Dr 0.608

04:03PM 755 MOORES MILL RD 0.392

04:04PM 908 MOORES MILL RD 0.222



Page 10 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:06PM JANET DR & HEARD AV 0.921

04:07PM HOLLON AV & MARSHALL CIR 0.229



Page 11 of 46

Distance: 22.829

BUS # 1508Trip:

1508Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:29AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:29AM COX ST & W GLENN AV 4.238

07:31AM N Gay St & Oak Meadow Ln 0.952

07:32AM N GAY ST & FULLER AV 0.045

07:33AM N GAY ST & NORTH AV 0.155

07:35AM Martin Av & Center Pl 0.258

07:37AM N Ross St & Martin Av 0.122

07:38AM MARY LN & HARRIS AV 0.284

07:41AM 425 OPELIKA RD (SUMMER BROOK APT) 0.580

07:42AM E DRAKE AV & PERRY ST 0.269

07:45AM Felton Ln & Laurel Dr 1.105

07:47AM PINE HILLS AV & FELTON LN 0.308

07:50AM SANDERS ST & SANDERS CT 0.805

07:51AM Sanders St & Juniper Dr 0.148

07:53AM PENNY LN & S CEDARBROOK DR 0.179

07:55AM SYCAMORE DR & REDWOOD CT 0.372

07:57AM CEDARBROOK DR & OWENS RD 0.629

07:58AM OWENS RD & JENKINS DR 0.414

07:58AM OWENS RD & CHARLES AV 0.278

08:00AM Charles Av & Hickory Ln 0.381

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.453

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.474

03:37PM COX ST & W GLENN AV 1.094

03:39PM N Gay St & Oak Meadow Ln 0.953

03:40PM N GAY ST & FULLER AV 0.045

03:41PM N GAY ST & NORTH AV 0.155

03:43PM Martin Av & Center Pl 0.259

03:44PM N Ross St & Martin Av 0.122

03:46PM MARY LN & HARRIS AV 0.284

03:49PM 425 OPELIKA RD (SUMMER BROOK APT) 0.580

03:50PM E DRAKE AV & PERRY ST 0.269

03:53PM Felton Ln & Laurel Dr 1.105

03:55PM PINE HILLS AV & FELTON LN 0.308

03:57PM SANDERS ST & SANDERS CT 0.805

03:59PM Sanders St & Juniper Dr 0.148



Page 12 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:00PM PENNY LN & S CEDARBROOK DR 0.179

04:03PM SYCAMORE DR & REDWOOD CT 0.372

04:04PM CEDARBROOK DR & OWENS RD 0.629

04:05PM OWENS RD & JENKINS DR 0.414

04:06PM OWENS RD & CHARLES AV 0.278

04:08PM Charles Av & Hickory Ln 0.380



Page 13 of 46

Distance: 31.134

BUS # 1702Trip:

1702Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:31AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:30AM 1654 S COLLEGE ST  (Stay Lodge) #108 5.292

07:32AM 202 W LONGLEAF DR (Tiger Lodge) 0.426

07:33AM 802 W LONFLEAF eagle landing 1 0.869

07:35AM W LONGLEAF DR & DOWNS WAY 0.767

07:37AM 447 W LONGLEAF DR 0.401

07:37AM 211 W LONGLEAF university village 0.288

07:39AM S COLLEGE ST & LAKE ST 0.547

07:41AM 1980 ROSIE ST 0.966

07:43AM E VETERANS BLVD & ROSALIE CT 0.442

07:46AM E VETERANS BLVD & EAGLE RIDGE CT 0.832

07:48AM E VETERANS BLVD & OVER LOOK CT 0.151

07:49AM E VETERANS BLVD & WOODVIEW CT 0.222

07:52AM SARA ST & HARMON DR 0.644

07:52AM 1984 SARA ST 0.151

07:54AM 224 HARMON DR 0.369

07:56AM CLIFF DR & BLUFF CT 0.536

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.910

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.325

03:41PM 1654 S COLLEGE ST  (Stay Lodge) #108 4.394

03:42PM 202 W LONGLEAF DR (Tiger Lodge) 0.426

03:44PM 802 W LONFLEAF eagle landing 1 0.869

03:45PM 807 W LONGLEAF eagle landing 2  on longleaf 0.610

03:49PM W LONGLEAF DR & DOWNS WAY 0.707

03:53PM 447 W LONGLEAF DR 1.443

03:53PM 211 W LONGLEAF university village 0.288

03:55PM S COLLEGE ST & LAKE ST 0.547

03:57PM E VETERANS BLVD & ROSALIE CT 0.838

03:58PM E VETERANS BLVD & OVER LOOK CT 0.199

03:58PM E VETERANS BLVD & EAGLE RIDGE CT 0.062

03:59PM E VETERANS BLVD & WOODVIEW CT 0.081

04:02PM 224 HARMON DR 0.431

04:03PM 1980 ROSIE ST 0.280

04:05PM 1984 SARA ST 0.337

04:07PM SARA ST & HARMON DR 0.151



Page 14 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:07PM CLIFF DR & BLUFF CT 0.333



Page 15 of 46

Distance: 21.206

BUS # 1703Trip:

1703Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:34AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:45AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:45AM 2206 RICHLAND RD 4.283

07:45AM 2220 RICHLAND RD 0.028

07:46AM Montana Way & Dakota Dr 0.308

07:49AM Richland Rd & Dakota Dr 0.528

07:49AM CHURCHILL CIR & COTSWOLD WAY 0.373

07:51AM Dunkirk Cir 0.203

07:54AM West Richland Cir & Dunkirk Cir 0.506

07:55AM West Richland Cir @ W. Richland Cir. 0.103

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.203

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.148

03:40PM 2220 RICHLAND RD 2.905

03:41PM 2206 RICHLAND RD 0.570

03:41PM Richland Rd & Dakota Dr 0.125

03:42PM Montana Way & Dakota Dr 0.211

03:45PM CHURCHILL CIR & COTSWOLD WAY 0.900

03:47PM Dunkirk Cir 0.203

03:50PM West Richland Cir & Dunkirk Cir 0.506

03:51PM West Richland Cir @ W. Richland Cir. 0.103



Page 16 of 46

Distance: 28.996

BUS # 1704Trip:

1704Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:30AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:27AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:27AM OPELIKA RD & COUNTRY CLUB DR 3.257

07:28AM Commerce Dr & Sparkman Dr 0.624

07:31AM 1188 COMMERCE DR 0.478

07:33AM 1372 COMMERCE DR (TIMBER TRAILS APT) 0.533

07:35AM 1355 COMMERCE ( THE AVERY) 0.166

07:36AM RICK DR & SAMANTHA CT 0.524

07:38AM RICK DR & AUBIE DR 0.144

07:39AM AUBIE DR & PULL CART LN 0.185

07:41AM AUBIE DR & ACADEMY DR 0.076

07:41AM REYNOLDS DR @Academy Dr 0.062

07:41AM MARJORIE CT & REYNOLDS DR 0.270

07:43AM REYNOLDS DR & MUIR DR 0.109

07:47AM 1309 GATEWOOD DR (VILLAGE @ LAKESIDE) 0.910

07:48AM Gatewood Dr & Gatewood Pl 0.093

07:49AM 2260  E UNIVERSITY DR (Auburn Flats) 0.483

07:52AM 1322 M DEAN RD (MEADOWBROOK) 0.843

07:54AM N DEAN RD & SANDSTONE LN 0.322

07:57AM 2428 E UNIVERSITY DR (ASBURY HILLS) 0.963

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.269

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.475

03:41PM OPELIKA RD & COUNTRY CLUB DR 3.764

03:42PM Commerce Dr & Sparkman Dr 0.624

03:45PM 1188 COMMERCE DR 0.478

03:47PM 1372 COMMERCE DR (TIMBER TRAILS APT) 0.533

03:48PM 1355 COMMERCE ( THE AVERY) 0.166

03:50PM RICK DR & SAMANTHA CT 0.524

03:52PM RICK DR & AUBIE DR 0.144

03:53PM AUBIE DR & PULL CART LN 0.185

03:55PM AUBIE DR & ACADEMY DR 0.076

03:55PM MARJORIE CT & REYNOLDS DR 0.329

03:57PM REYNOLDS DR & MUIR DR 0.111

04:00PM REYNOLDS DR @Academy Dr 0.447

04:01PM Professional Pkwy & Lakeside Cir 0.710

04:03PM 1309 GATEWOOD DR (VILLAGE @ LAKESIDE) 0.413



Page 17 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:04PM Gatewood Dr & Gatewood Pl 0.094

04:05PM 2260  E UNIVERSITY DR (Auburn Flats) 0.483

04:08PM 1322 M DEAN RD (MEADOWBROOK) 0.843

04:10PM N DEAN RD & SANDSTONE LN 0.322

04:13PM 2428 E UNIVERSITY DR (ASBURY HILLS) 0.963



Page 18 of 46

Distance: 18.856

BUS # 1806Trip:

1806Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:32AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:32AM Turing Ln & Bridgewater Blvd 0.000

07:34AM ASHETON LN & S ASHE CT 0.683

07:34AM ASHETON LN & HILLTON CT 0.193

07:35AM ASHETON LN & WATERCREST DR 0.156

07:36AM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON CT 0.331

07:38AM WATERCREST DR & MT VERNON LN 0.136

07:39AM WATERCREST DR @ BRENTON CRSG 0.170

07:42AM WATERCREST DR & POTOMAC DR 0.488

07:43AM WATERCREST DR & MERIMONT BLVD 0.104

07:44AM MERIMONT BLVD & ARLINGTON CT 0.259

07:44AM ARLINGTON CT & LAFAYETTE PL 0.134

07:45AM Arlington Ct & Heritage Ridge Ln 0.124

07:47AM Merimont Blvd & Welch Crsg 0.265

07:48AM Merimont Blvd & Lamb Ln 0.201

07:52AM MONTICELLO / COLUMBIA @ Annandale Ln 0.958

07:53AM MONTICELLO DR & LEXINGTON WAY 0.128

07:53AM Columbia / Monticello @ Columbia Ct 0.103

07:54AM 2235 Columbia Dr @ Cul-De-Sac 0.143

07:56AM WATERCREST DR & MONTICELLO DR 0.348

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.580

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.046

03:35PM Turing Ln & Bridgewater Blvd 0.000

03:35PM ASHETON LN & S ASHE CT 0.000

03:35PM ASHETON LN & HILLTON CT 0.193

03:35PM ASHETON LN & WATERCREST DR 0.156

03:37PM WATERCREST DR & BRENTON CT 0.331

03:38PM WATERCREST DR & MT VERNON LN 0.136

03:40PM WATERCREST DR @ BRENTON CRSG 0.170

03:42PM WATERCREST DR & POTOMAC DR 0.488

03:43PM WATERCREST DR & MERIMONT BLVD 0.104

03:44PM WATERCREST DR & MONTICELLO DR 0.106

03:46PM MERIMONT BLVD & ARLINGTON CT 0.570

03:47PM ARLINGTON CT & LAFAYETTE PL 0.134

03:48PM Arlington Ct & Heritage Ridge Ln 0.124



Page 19 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:50PM Merimont Blvd & Welch Crsg 0.265

03:51PM Merimont Blvd & Lamb Ln 0.201

03:54PM MONTICELLO / COLUMBIA @ Annandale Ln 0.958

03:56PM MONTICELLO DR & LEXINGTON WAY 0.128

03:56PM Columbia / Monticello @ Columbia Ct 0.102

03:57PM 2235 Columbia Dr @ Cul-De-Sac 0.143



Page 20 of 46

Distance: 26.226

BUS # 1808Trip:

1808Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:43AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:25AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:25AM SHELTON MILL RD & N GAY ST 0.795

07:25AM SHELTON MILL RD & CHEROKEE RD 0.174

07:26AM SHELTON MILL RD & TULLAHOMA DR 0.165

07:27AM SHELTON MILL RD & TACOMA DR 0.088

07:29AM 575 Shelton Mill Rd Copper Beach Apt Complex (Club 

House)

0.083

07:29AM SHELTON MILL RD & SHELTON LN 0.149

07:31AM SHELTON MILL RD & GRACE RIDGE DR 0.601

07:34AM SHELTON COVE LN & TURNBURY LN 1.509

07:35AM  Shelton Cove Ln & Ashley Ct 0.060

07:37AM Shelton Cove Ln & Turnbury Ln ( other end of loop) 0.158

07:42AM HARVARD DR & GENTRY DR 3.121

07:44AM GENTRY DR & DREW LN 0.211

07:45AM RUSTIC RIDGE RD & DREW LN 0.119

07:47AM BOND AV & OVERWOOD CT 0.226

07:48AM Gentry Dr & Pickett Ct 0.103

07:51AM Twin Forks Av & Chinook St 0.588

07:52AM CHEYENNE AV & CHINOOK ST 0.140

07:54AM CHOCTAW AV & CHINOOK ST 0.345

07:55AM DEKALB ST & CHEYENNE AV 0.224

07:57AM DEKALB ST & HOLLINS RD 0.224

07:59AM LAW DR & WHITAKER LN 0.537

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.807

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.988

03:38PM SHELTON MILL RD & N GAY ST 1.891

03:38PM SHELTON MILL RD & CHEROKEE RD 0.174

03:39PM SHELTON MILL RD & TULLAHOMA DR 0.165

03:41PM SHELTON MILL RD & TACOMA DR 0.088

03:42PM 575 Shelton Mill Rd Copper Beach Apt Complex (Club 

House)

0.083

03:42PM SHELTON MILL RD & SHELTON LN 0.149

03:45PM LAW DR & WHITAKER LN 0.925

03:46PM DEKALB ST & HOLLINS RD 0.357

03:48PM DEKALB ST & CHEYENNE AV 0.524

03:50PM CHOCTAW AV & CHINOOK ST 0.219



Page 21 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:51PM CHEYENNE AV & CHINOOK ST 0.103

03:53PM Twin Forks Av & Chinook St 0.263

03:55PM 555  N DEAN RD 0.818

03:56PM HARVARD DR & GENTRY DR 0.589

03:58PM GENTRY DR & DREW LN 0.303

04:00PM RUSTIC RIDGE RD & DREW LN 0.619

04:02PM BOND AV & OVERWOOD CT 0.226

04:03PM Gentry Dr & Pickett Ct 0.103

04:07PM SHELTON MILL RD & GRACE RIDGE DR 1.485

04:10PM SHELTON COVE LN & TURNBURY LN 1.509

04:11PM  Shelton Cove Ln & Ashley Ct 0.060

04:12PM Shelton Cove Ln & Turnbury Ln ( other end of loop) 0.158



Page 22 of 46

Distance: 19.963

BUS # 1905Trip:

1905Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:39AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:38AM Watts Way & Monroe Dr 1.335

07:40AM  Snowshill Ln & Watts Way 0.114

07:42AM Heywood St & Snowshill Ln 0.413

07:45AM  HEYWOOD ST & CROSS CREEK RD 0.878

07:47AM LITTLE CREEK RD & WOODY DR 0.405

07:50AM COTSWOLD WAY & HEYWOOD ST 1.062

07:52AM BANBURY ST & WESTON ST 0.275

07:54AM Salford St & Whittington St 0.295

07:56AM 2584 SALFORD ST 0.278

07:57AM COTSWOLD WAY & SALFORD ST 0.142

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.317

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.755

03:40PM 2130 Richland Rd 2.938

03:41PM Watts Way & Monroe Dr 0.363

03:42PM  Snowshill Ln & Watts Way 0.116

03:44PM COTSWOLD WAY & SALFORD ST 0.426

03:45PM 2584 SALFORD ST 0.142

03:47PM Salford St & Whittington St 0.272

03:49PM BANBURY ST & WESTON ST 0.295

03:51PM COTSWOLD WAY & HEYWOOD ST 0.281

03:52PM Heywood St & Snowshill Ln 0.124

03:54PM  HEYWOOD ST & CROSS CREEK RD 0.332

03:56PM LITTLE CREEK RD & WOODY DR 0.405



Page 23 of 46

Distance: 39.279

BUS # 1909Trip:

1909Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:21AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:15AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:14AM E GLENN AV & CHARLESTON PL 0.833

07:15AM N DEBARDELEBEN ST & E GLENN AV 0.274

07:19AM E MAGNOLIA AV & MAPLE ST 1.042

07:19AM E MAGNOLIA AV & GREEN ST 0.265

07:20AM OLD MILL RD & MAPLE ST 0.472

07:22AM OLD MILL RD & OAK ST 0.433

07:24AM OLD MILL RD & GREEN ST 0.119

07:26AM OLD MILL RD & CARTER ST 0.293

07:26AM 1359 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.214

07:27AM SINGLETON ST & E SAMFORD AV 0.258

07:28AM E SAMFORD AV & GREEN ST 0.646

07:28AM GREEN ST & EAGLE CIR 0.075

07:29AM GREEN ST & TERRACE ACRES DR 0.297

07:32AM E UNIVERSITY DR & BERKELEY AV 1.089

07:35AM 515 Southview Dr 0.974

07:37AM 540 E University Dr 1.015

07:38AM 580 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.241

07:40AM E UNIVERSITY DR @ CHARING LOOP 0.641

07:42AM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#2) 0.199

07:44AM CAMBRIDGE CIR & SUMMERTREES DR 0.309

07:47AM E UNIVERSITY DR &  S. SUNNYSLOPE CT 0.749

07:47AM  N. Sunnyslope Ct & E University Dr 0.000

07:48AM KIMBERLY DR & LEE DR 0.438

07:49AM KIMBERLY DR & TOWN CREEK DR 0.109

07:50AM FERNDALE DR & LEE DR 0.235

07:52AM Ferndale Dr & Canterbury Ct 0.501

07:54AM FERNDALE DR & KIMBERLY DR 0.098

07:54AM SUMMERTREES DR & FERNDALE DR 0.109

07:57AM S DONAHUE DR & OAK RIDGE DR 0.450

07:58AM S DONAHUE DR & CLOVERBROOK CIR (top end of 

street)

0.419

08:02AM 115 E U Dr ( Back entrance to Clarion) 1.192

08:07AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.114

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.288

03:39PM E GLENN AV & CHARLESTON PL 2.269



Page 24 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:42PM N DEBARDELEBEN ST & E GLENN AV 0.734

03:45PM E MAGNOLIA AV & MAPLE ST 1.042

03:45PM E MAGNOLIA AV & GREEN ST 0.265

03:47PM OLD MILL RD & MAPLE ST 0.472

03:49PM OLD MILL RD & OAK ST 0.433

03:50PM OLD MILL RD & GREEN ST 0.119

03:52PM OLD MILL RD & CARTER ST 0.293

03:52PM 1359 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.214

03:53PM SINGLETON ST & E SAMFORD AV 0.258

03:54PM E SAMFORD AV & GREEN ST 0.646

03:55PM GREEN ST & EAGLE CIR 0.075

03:55PM GREEN ST & TERRACE ACRES DR 0.297

03:59PM E UNIVERSITY DR & BERKELEY AV 1.089

04:01PM 515 Southview Dr 0.974

04:04PM 540 E University Dr 1.015

04:04PM 580 E UNIVERSITY DR 0.241

04:07PM E UNIVERSITY DR @ CHARING LOOP 0.641

04:08PM E UNIVERSITY DR & HAMPTON DR (#2) 0.199

04:10PM CAMBRIDGE CIR & SUMMERTREES DR 0.309

04:13PM E UNIVERSITY DR &  S. SUNNYSLOPE CT 0.749

04:13PM  N. Sunnyslope Ct & E University Dr 0.000

04:15PM KIMBERLY DR & LEE DR 0.438

04:15PM KIMBERLY DR & TOWN CREEK DR 0.109

04:17PM FERNDALE DR & LEE DR 0.235

04:19PM Ferndale Dr & Canterbury Ct 0.501

04:20PM FERNDALE DR & KIMBERLY DR 0.098

04:20PM SUMMERTREES DR & FERNDALE DR 0.109

04:23PM S DONAHUE DR & OAK RIDGE DR 0.450

04:25PM S DONAHUE DR & CLOVERBROOK CIR (top end of 

street)

0.419

04:28PM 152 E University Dr 1.086

04:28PM 115 E U Dr ( Back entrance to Clarion) 0.107



Page 25 of 46

Distance: 38.941

BUS # 1910Trip:

1910Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:10AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:21AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:21AM BARKLEY CREST LN & BARKLEY CREST DR 3.178

07:22AM TUTTON DR & OAKDALE DR 0.362

07:25AM HAMILTON RD & BONNY GLEN RD 0.472

07:26AM HAMILTON HILLS DR & HAMILTON HILLS LN 0.976

07:27AM Hamilton Hills Ln & Hamilton Hills Ct 0.098

07:30AM BENT CREEK RD & GRAYSTONE LN 0.797

07:31AM   311 GRAYSTONE LN 0.244

07:31AM WINDY HILL PL & WINDY HILL RD 0.153

07:34AM DANBURY DR & NOTTINGHAM DR 0.508

07:35AM Nottingham Dr & Danbury Dr 0.223

07:36AM DANBURY DR & BENTLEY CT 0.731

07:40AM 2521 BENT CREEK RD 0.784

07:41AM 2543 BENT CREEK RD 0.175

07:43AM Champions Blvd & Overbrook Ln 0.820

07:49AM ARAPAHOE CIR & CREEK NATION DR 2.069

07:52AM 2525 Indian Hill Rd 0.510

07:53AM 2568 E Glenn Av (The Glenn Apts) 0.117

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.900

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.319

03:42PM          E Glenn and Samglenn Dr 4.294

03:45PM ARAPAHOE CIR & CREEK NATION DR 1.763

03:48PM 2525 Indian Hill Rd 0.510

03:49PM 2568 E Glenn Av (The Glenn Apts) 0.117

03:55PM Champions Blvd & Overbrook Ln 2.330

03:59PM DANBURY DR & NOTTINGHAM DR 1.223

04:00PM Nottingham Dr & Danbury Dr 0.224

04:02PM DANBURY DR & BENTLEY CT 0.731

04:06PM WINDY HILL PL & WINDY HILL RD 0.954

04:08PM WINDY HILL CIR & WINDY HILL RD 0.272

04:09PM   311 GRAYSTONE LN 0.178

04:10PM 2521 BENT CREEK RD 0.505

04:11PM 2543 BENT CREEK RD 0.110

04:14PM BENT CREEK RD & GRAYSTONE LN 1.752

04:15PM HAMILTON HILLS DR & HAMILTON HILLS LN 0.544



Page 26 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:16PM Hamilton Hills Ln & Hamilton Hills Ct 0.098

04:20PM TUTTON DR & OAKDALE DR 1.568

04:23PM BARKLEY CREST LN & BARKLEY CREST DR 0.335



Page 27 of 46

Distance: 45.313

BUS # 1911Trip:

1911Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:44AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:13AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:12AM  2255 WATERCREST DR 4.204

07:21AM  1250 AMY CT 5.066

07:26AM  962 GENTRY DR 2.077

07:30AM  939 LAKEVIEW DR 1.591

07:40AM  387 WEBSTER RD 5.080

07:46AM  945 N DONAHUE DR 3.289

07:50AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.058

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:05PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.063

03:11PM  945 N DONAHUE DR 0.856

03:17PM  962 GENTRY DR 3.494

03:27PM  387 WEBSTER RD 5.264

03:36PM  939 LAKEVIEW DR 4.246

03:41PM  1250 AMY CT 3.094

03:50PM  2255 WATERCREST DR 4.932



Page 28 of 46

Distance: 38.193

BUS # 2001Trip:

2001Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:25AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:17AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:17AM  2037 WRIGHTS MILL RD 1.701

07:18AM BRIARWOOD AV & MILLBRANCH DR 1.002

07:20AM MILLBRANCH DR & TANGLEWOOD AV 0.140

07:21AM 2001 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.833

07:21AM 2091 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.248

07:21AM 2050 WRIGHTS MILL RD #A 0.071

07:22AM 2168 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.112

07:22AM WRIGHTS MILL RD & FINLEY DR 0.183

07:22AM 351 SHELL TOOMER PKWY 0.399

07:25AM 298 SHELL TOOMER PKWY 0.410

07:27AM SHELL TOOMER PKWY & BEECH BROOK DR 0.859

07:29AM MOCKINGBIRD LN & ROBIN DR (401 @ Mail Box)) 0.768

07:31AM CANARY DR & ORIOLE DR 0.734

07:33AM ORIOLE DR & ORIOLE CIR 0.276

07:35AM Rutland Rd & Northern Flicker Dr (bottom of the hill) 1.151

07:37AM Rutland Rd & Barksdale Ln 0.099

07:38AM 375 Barksdale Ln @ 1st Cul de Sac 0.387

07:40AM Mimms Tr & Rutland Rd 0.564

07:42AM Mimms Tr and Mimms Ln 0.530

07:44AM Westover St @ Mimms Ln 0.352

07:45AM Woodward Way & Brighton Ln 0.211

07:47AM  Westover St @ Mimms Tr 0.165

07:50AM MILL CREEK RD & WESTOVER ST 0.866

07:51AM 3260 MILL CREEK RD 0.085

07:51AM 3315 MILL CREEK RD 0.131

07:52AM MILL CREEK RD & LEE RD 449 0.308

07:52AM Mill Creek Rd & Unknown 0.070

07:52AM Creekwater Crsg & Parkersons Way 0.403

07:54AM STANFIELD DR & BETH ANNE PL 0.675

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 7.407

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.390

03:43PM BRIARWOOD AV & MILLBRANCH DR 4.488

03:44PM MILLBRANCH DR & TANGLEWOOD AV 0.140

03:46PM 2001 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.833



Page 29 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:46PM  2037 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.087

03:46PM 2091 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.162

03:46PM 2050 WRIGHTS MILL RD #A 0.070

03:46PM 2168 WRIGHTS MILL RD 0.112

03:46PM WRIGHTS MILL RD & FINLEY DR 0.183

03:47PM SHELL TOOMER PKWY & WRIGHTS MILL RD (at bike 

path)

0.307

03:47PM 298 SHELL TOOMER PKWY 0.079

03:47PM 351 SHELL TOOMER PKWY 0.019

03:48PM SHELL TOOMER PKWY & BEECH BROOK DR 0.359

03:51PM MOCKINGBIRD LN & ROBIN DR (401 @ Mail Box)) 0.768

03:53PM CANARY DR & ORIOLE DR 0.734

03:55PM ORIOLE DR & ORIOLE CIR 0.276

03:57PM Rutland Rd & Northern Flicker Dr (bottom of the hill) 1.151

03:58PM Rutland Rd & Barksdale Ln 0.099

03:58PM 375 Barksdale Ln @ 1st Cul de Sac 0.000

04:00PM Mimms Tr & Rutland Rd 0.000

04:01PM Mimms Tr and Mimms Ln 0.530

04:03PM Westover St @ Mimms Ln 0.352

04:05PM Woodward Way & Brighton Ln 0.211

04:06PM  Westover St @ Mimms Tr 0.165

04:09PM MILL CREEK RD & WESTOVER ST 0.866

04:10PM 3260 MILL CREEK RD 0.085

04:10PM 3315 MILL CREEK RD 0.131

04:11PM MILL CREEK RD & LEE RD 449 0.308

04:11PM Mill Creek Rd & Unknown 0.070

04:11PM Creekwater Crsg & Parkersons Way 0.403

04:13PM STANFIELD DR & BETH ANNE PL 0.675



Page 30 of 46

Distance: 74.154

BUS # 2006Trip:

2006Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:51AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:10AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:09AM ALAHILL DR & SOCIETY HILL RD 9.854

07:11AM Alahill & Sandhill Rd 1.118

07:12AM 8850 SOCIETY HILL RD 1.082

07:13AM CAT TAIL RD & CRESS LAKE RD 0.417

07:15AM PIERCE CHAPEL RD & TARA LN 0.647

07:20AM Chapel Heights Dr and Fernwood Cir 1.531

07:25AM 8438 SOCIETY HILL RD  36830 2.860

07:25AM 1561 McCurry Ln 0.307

07:25AM MCCURRY LN & Blackwood Ct 0.331

07:27AM 1630 MENEWA DR 0.837

07:29AM 8363 OCEOLA CT 0.675

07:33AM PLACID WOOD RD & WHISPER RIDGE RD 1.386

07:33AM WHISPER RIDGE RD & SERENITY CIR 0.075

07:33AM 1346 WHISPER RIDGE RD  36830 0.149

07:33AM 1568 Whisper Ridge Rd 0.266

07:35AM 7105 SOCIETY HILL RD 0.877

07:39AM 7200 Society Hill Rd ( Dirt Drive) 2.627

07:46AM 88 SHADY SPRINGS DR 3.871

07:49AM COLONIAL DR & SOCIETY HILL RD 1.479

07:51AM 3835 NASH CREEK DR 0.976

07:52AM 2551 MOORES MILL RD 3.024

07:52AM BENT BROOKE DR & GLENN BROOKE DR 0.120

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.553

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:42PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 0.000

03:57PM BENT BROOKE DR & GLENN BROOKE DR 5.541

03:59PM 2551 MOORES MILL RD 0.313

04:02PM 3835 NASH CREEK DR 2.822

04:05PM COLONIAL DR & SOCIETY HILL RD 1.170

04:05PM 88 SHADY SPRINGS DR 0.528

04:09PM 7200 Society Hill Rd ( Dirt Drive) 2.192

04:15PM 7105 SOCIETY HILL RD 2.709

04:20PM 1568 Whisper Ridge Rd 3.431

04:21PM 1346 WHISPER RIDGE RD  36830 0.265

04:23PM 1630 MENEWA DR 0.933



Page 31 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:25PM 8363 OCEOLA CT 0.675

04:29PM WHISPER RIDGE RD & SERENITY CIR 1.485

04:30PM PLACID WOOD RD & WHISPER RIDGE RD 0.075

04:31PM 1491 Placid Wood Rd 0.301

04:32PM 1561 McCurry Ln 0.646

04:34PM MCCURRY LN & Blackwood Ct 0.331

04:37PM Chapel Heights Dr and Fernwood Cir 1.595

04:41PM PIERCE CHAPEL RD & TARA LN 2.634

04:45PM WESTMINSTER CT & STRATFORD LN 1.257

04:47PM CAT TAIL RD & CRESS LAKE RD 0.775

04:47PM 1491 PLACID WOOD RD 1.606

04:47PM 8438 SOCIETY HILL RD  36830 1.354

04:47PM 8850 SOCIETY HILL RD 0.379

04:49PM ALAHILL DR & SOCIETY HILL RD 0.613

04:50PM Alahill & Sandhill Rd 0.465



Page 32 of 46

Distance: 41.807

BUS # 2007Trip:

2007Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:14AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:11AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:10AM  LONGWOOD DR @ LONGWOOD CIR 1.294

07:12AM LONGWOOD DR & JENNIFER DR 0.685

07:13AM JENNIFER DR & SPRINGHILL DR 0.947

07:14AM 2118 Longwood Dr 0.522

07:15AM 2101 Longwood Dr 0.090

07:16AM 2170 Springwood Dr 0.559

07:17AM SPRINGWOOD DR & ROCKDELL LN 0.386

07:17AM SPRINGWOOD DR & OLD CREEK TR 0.388

07:18AM WINDWAY RD & KENTWOOD DR 1.584

07:19AM WINDWAY RD & TEABERRY CT 0.422

07:20AM GROVE HILL RD & FIELD STONE LN 0.209

07:22AM STANTON DR & COOPERS POND RD 0.289

07:23AM VFW RD & CARPENTER WAY 0.209

07:25AM CARPENTER WAY & OLIVIA WAY 0.215

07:25AM VFW RD & MADELINE LN 0.511

07:25AM GROVE HILL RD & RIDGEVIEW LN 1.776

07:26AM Grove Hill Rd & Taylor Ct 0.040

07:27AM GROVE HILL RD & REDFERN PL 0.089

07:27AM GROVE HILL RD & MAYFAIR CT 0.242

07:28AM CROSSING WAY & BRADFORD LN 0.334

07:30AM Crossing Way & Dunbar Ct 0.270

07:31AM INGLESIDE DR & KINSLEY CT 0.296

07:32AM INGLESIDE DR & LAKEWOOD PL 0.269

07:35AM MONTROSE RD & ARROWHEAD CIR 0.754

07:37AM GROVE HILL RD & GROVE PK 0.470

07:38AM GROVE PK & AMBER LN 0.201

07:39AM GARRISON LN & WEATHERFORD ST 0.443

07:40AM WEATHERFORD ST & WALDEN LN 0.263

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 4.212

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.109

03:44PM VFW RD & MADELINE LN 4.988

03:46PM CARPENTER WAY & OLIVIA WAY 0.278

03:49PM VFW RD & CARPENTER WAY 0.448

03:50PM STANTON DR & COOPERS POND RD 0.209



Page 33 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:52PM GROVE HILL RD & FIELD STONE LN 0.289

03:54PM WINDWAY RD & TEABERRY CT 0.209

03:58PM  LONGWOOD DR @ LONGWOOD CIR 1.565

04:02PM WINDWAY RD & KENTWOOD DR 1.527

04:04PM LONGWOOD DR & JENNIFER DR 1.079

04:05PM JENNIFER DR & SPRINGHILL DR 0.266

04:09PM 2170 Springwood Dr 1.166

04:11PM SPRINGWOOD DR & ROCKDELL LN 0.386

04:13PM SPRINGWOOD DR & OLD CREEK TR 0.388

04:19PM GROVE HILL RD & RIDGEVIEW LN 2.256

04:20PM Grove Hill Rd & Taylor Ct 0.040

04:21PM GROVE HILL RD & REDFERN PL 0.089

04:22PM GROVE HILL RD & MAYFAIR CT 0.242

04:22PM CROSSING WAY & BRADFORD LN 0.334

04:24PM Crossing Way & Dunbar Ct 0.270

04:26PM INGLESIDE DR & KINSLEY CT 0.296

04:27PM INGLESIDE DR & LAKEWOOD PL 0.269

04:31PM MONTROSE RD & ARROWHEAD CIR 0.754

04:33PM GROVE HILL RD & GROVE PK 0.470

04:35PM GROVE PK & AMBER LN 0.201

04:37PM GARRISON LN & WEATHERFORD ST 0.443

04:38PM WEATHERFORD ST & WALDEN LN 0.263



Page 34 of 46

Distance: 45.011

BUS # 2105Trip:

2105Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:15AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:28AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:28AM 2546 Martin Luther King Dr 4.012

07:29AM Martin Luther King Dr & Benwood Cir 0.334

07:30AM 244 Chadwick Ln 1.021

07:31AM 320 Chadwick Ln 0.254

07:33AM BRIDLE CT & TALLYHO CT 3.636

07:37AM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & TROTTERS CT 0.603

07:37AM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & SURREY LN 0.246

07:38AM COACHMANS DR & SURREY LN 0.186

07:40AM Lee Rd 56 & Willis Turk Rd 0.838

07:42AM WIMBERLY RD & SEMAPHORE DR 0.193

07:43AM SEMAPHORE DR & MARA VISTA DR 0.107

07:44AM MARA VISTA DR & ARBOR RIDGE DR 0.183

07:44AM 4069 WIMBERLY RD  36832 0.377

07:45AM DEERFIELD CT & SOMERSET CT 0.444

07:48AM 3812 WIMBERLY RD 0.503

07:48AM 3888 Wimberly Rd 0.244

07:49AM 4055 WIMBERLY RD 0.333

07:54AM SOLAMERE LN & DENALI CT 3.729

07:55AM Frontier Cir & Solamere Ln 0.095

07:57AM Kenai Pass & Yukon Dr 0.158

08:00AM SOLAMERE LN & SOLAMERE CT 0.549

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.784

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:45PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 7.407

03:55PM SOLAMERE LN & DENALI CT 2.028

03:56PM Frontier Cir & Solamere Ln 0.095

03:57PM Kenai Pass & Yukon Dr 0.158

04:00PM SOLAMERE LN & SOLAMERE CT 0.549

04:01PM Martin Luther King Dr & Benwood Cir 1.095

04:02PM 2546 Martin Luther King Dr 0.453

04:03PM 2864 Martin Luther King Dr 1.931

04:04PM 244 Chadwick Ln 1.941

04:04PM 320 Chadwick Ln 0.254

04:05PM BRIDLE CT & TALLYHO CT 3.636

04:07PM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & TROTTERS CT 0.603



Page 35 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:07PM CARRIAGEHOUSE LN & SURREY LN 0.246

04:07PM COACHMANS DR & SURREY LN 0.186

04:10PM Lee Rd 56 & Willis Turk Rd 0.838

04:11PM WIMBERLY RD & SEMAPHORE DR 0.193

04:11PM SEMAPHORE DR & MARA VISTA DR 0.107

04:12PM MARA VISTA DR & ARBOR RIDGE DR 0.183

04:12PM 4055 WIMBERLY RD 0.418

04:15PM 4069 WIMBERLY RD  36832 0.938

04:15PM DEERFIELD CT & SOMERSET CT 1.173

04:16PM 3888 Wimberly Rd 0.262

04:17PM 3812 WIMBERLY RD 0.243

04:18PM Wimberly Rd & Rooster Trl 0.244



Page 36 of 46

Distance: 20.836

BUS # 2201Trip:

2201Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:23AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:22AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:21AM STARR CT & EDEN GATE CRSG 2.166

07:25AM SAUGAHATCHEE RD & EMILY AV 0.463

07:25AM Scottwoods Dr & West Ln 0.086

07:26AM SCOTTWOODS DR & WEST LN (bottom of hiill) 0.237

07:28AM SCOTTWOODS DR & EAST LN 0.613

07:28AM EAST LN & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.247

07:29AM STEVEN ST & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.113

07:30AM ANDERS CT & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.483

07:33AM ANNALUE DR & KALYPSO CIR 0.628

07:35AM REEDE ST & KURT CIR 0.414

07:36AM REEDE ST & KENT DR 0.057

07:39AM BURKE PL & HUNTINGTON CT 0.505

07:41AM THORPE ST & STAGE RD 0.498

07:43AM THORPE ST @ Cumberland DR 0.206

07:44AM APACHE ST & STAGE RD 0.272

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.548

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.169

03:40PM STARR CT & EDEN GATE CRSG 3.308

03:43PM SAUGAHATCHEE RD & EMILY AV 0.463

03:43PM Scottwoods Dr & West Ln 0.086

03:43PM SCOTTWOODS DR & WEST LN (bottom of hiill) 0.237

03:45PM SCOTTWOODS DR & EAST LN 0.613

03:46PM EAST LN & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.247

03:46PM STEVEN ST & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.113

03:48PM ANDERS CT & SAUGAHATCHEE RD 0.483

03:51PM ANNALUE DR & KALYPSO CIR 0.628

03:52PM REEDE ST & KURT CIR 0.414

03:53PM REEDE ST & KENT DR 0.056

03:56PM BURKE PL & HUNTINGTON CT 0.505

03:58PM THORPE ST & STAGE RD 0.498

03:59PM THORPE ST @ Cumberland DR 0.206

04:00PM APACHE ST & STAGE RD 0.272



Page 37 of 46

Distance: 52.339

BUS # 2205Trip:

2205Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:55AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:11AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:10AM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR 5.794

07:11AM 2137 Stonehaven Dr 0.226

07:14AM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR @2196 

Conservation Dr)

0.503

07:16AM Preserve Dr & Graymoor Ln 0.336

07:19AM PRESERVE DR & TEALE LN 0.632

07:21AM 1931 W Farmville Rd 0.479

07:22AM 1869 W FARMVILLE RD 0.943

07:27AM W FARMVILLE RD & REDTAIL LN 2.406

07:31AM  Redtail Ln @ Pool 2.201

07:32AM SEQUOIA DR & MOHICAN DR 0.104

07:34AM 1999 Mohican Dr  ( IN CUL DE SAC) 0.331

07:37AM SEQUOIA DR & COVEY DR 0.520

07:39AM Sequoia Dr  @ half circle 0.097

07:39AM Sequoia Dr & Finn Ter 0.165

07:45AM 2735 BUD BLACK RD 2.218

07:51AM W Farmville Rd & Partridge Ln 3.380

07:52AM 2550 PEAR TREE RD 0.519

07:55AM 476 Pear Tree Rd 2.069

07:56AM    324 PEAR TREE RD 0.158

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 7.407

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 0.000

03:41PM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR 4.565

03:43PM 2137 Stonehaven Dr 0.226

03:45PM CONSERVATION DR & PRESERVE DR @2196 

Conservation Dr)

0.503

03:47PM Preserve Dr & Graymoor Ln 0.336

03:50PM PRESERVE DR & TEALE LN 0.632

03:52PM 1931 W Farmville Rd 0.480

03:54PM 1869 W FARMVILLE RD 0.943

03:58PM W FARMVILLE RD & REDTAIL LN 2.406

04:02PM  Redtail Ln @ Pool 2.202

04:04PM SEQUOIA DR & MOHICAN DR 0.104

04:06PM 1999 Mohican Dr  ( IN CUL DE SAC) 0.331

04:09PM Sequoia Dr  @ half circle 0.615



Page 38 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:09PM Sequoia Dr & Finn Ter 0.165

04:12PM SEQUOIA DR & COVEY DR 0.461

04:16PM 2735 BUD BLACK RD 1.760

04:22PM W Farmville Rd & Partridge Ln 3.381

04:23PM 2550 PEAR TREE RD 0.519

04:27PM 476 Pear Tree Rd 2.069

04:27PM    324 PEAR TREE RD 0.158



Page 39 of 46

Distance: 74.364

BUS # 2206Trip:

2206Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:45AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:00AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:00AM 2249 WIRE RD 3.293

07:01AM 2600 Wire Rd 0.724

07:03AM 2266 Kirkland Dr 2.016

07:04AM 2166 KIRKLAND DR  36832 0.273

07:05AM 2055 KIRKLAND DR 0.207

07:06AM KIRKLAND DR & TAMPLIN DR 0.160

07:08AM 1635 Talhiem St 0.706

07:10AM 1625 Chadwick Ln  Auburn 36832 1.092

07:15AM COX RD & FIELDVIEW DR 3.199

07:18AM BEEHIVE RD & ROLLING RIDGE RD 1.790

07:21AM 3363 WHISPERING PINES RD 0.917

07:22AM 3174 WHISPERING PINES RD 0.494

07:26AM Chestnut Dr & Beehive Rd 1.917

07:27AM TIMBERWOOD DR & CHESTNUT CT 0.183

07:28AM Timberwood Dr & Live Oak Dr 0.418

07:29AM PERSIMMON DR & LIVE OAK DR 0.366

07:32AM 413 PERSIMMON DR 0.964

07:36AM 254 LEE RD 18 1.593

07:36AM 406 Lee Rd 18 0.697

07:37AM Golf Club Dr (Pool/Mailboxes) 0.807

07:38AM Golf Club Dr ( Building 5500) 0.217

07:38AM Golf Club Dr #2 (Mailboxes) 0.360

07:38AM Golf Club Dr #1 (Building 1300) 0.236

07:38AM 3910 COX RD #201 0.690

07:45AM BELMONTE DR & FALCON CREST CT 0.976

07:46AM BELMONTE DR & PENNCROSS CT 0.318

07:47AM BELMONTE DR & HAWTHORN CT 0.231

07:50AM 3297 S COLLEGE ST (MILL CRK CONDO'S) 0.798

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 6.247

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 0.000

03:43PM 2600 Wire Rd 5.774

03:46PM 2249 WIRE RD 2.371

03:48PM KIRKLAND DR & TAMPLIN DR 1.643

03:50PM 2055 KIRKLAND DR 0.160



Page 40 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:50PM 2166 KIRKLAND DR  36832 0.153

03:58PM TIMBERWOOD DR & CHESTNUT CT 4.631

04:06PM 1357 Talhiem St 5.384

04:09PM 1635 Talhiem St 1.217

04:11PM 1625 Chadwick Ln  Auburn 36832 1.092

04:18PM BEEHIVE RD & ROLLING RIDGE RD 4.798

04:22PM COX RD & FIELDVIEW DR 2.247

04:28PM 3363 WHISPERING PINES RD 2.725

04:29PM 3174 WHISPERING PINES RD 0.494

04:33PM Chestnut Dr & Beehive Rd 1.917

04:34PM Timberwood Dr & Live Oak Dr 0.375

04:36PM 413 PERSIMMON DR 0.570

04:40PM PERSIMMON DR & LIVE OAK DR 1.135

04:40PM 254 LEE RD 18 0.460

04:41PM 406 Lee Rd 18 0.697

04:42PM Golf Club Dr (Pool/Mailboxes) 0.807

04:43PM Golf Club Dr ( Building 5500) 0.217

04:45PM Golf Club Dr #2 (Mailboxes) 0.360

04:46PM Golf Club Dr #1 (Building 1300) 0.236

04:48PM 3910 COX RD #201 0.690

04:50PM BELMONTE DR & FALCON CREST CT 0.976

04:51PM BELMONTE DR & PENNCROSS CT 0.318

04:53PM BELMONTE DR & HAWTHORN CT 0.231

04:55PM 3297 S COLLEGE ST (MILL CRK CONDO'S) 0.798



Page 41 of 46

Distance: 28.829

BUS # 2210Trip:

2210Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:18AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:33AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:32AM STONE POINTE DR & HIGHRIDGE LN 1.205

07:33AM HIGHRIDGE LN & POPLAR RIDGE DR 0.135

07:35AM PIEDMONT DR & QUAIL HOLW 0.136

07:35AM PIEDMONT DR & CRESCENT BLVD 0.201

07:35AM PIEDMONT DR & HYDEN PARK LN 0.070

07:37AM CRESCENT BLVD & PIEDMONT DR 0.296

07:38AM PIEDMONT DR & SUTHERLAND LN 0.050

07:40AM PIEDMONT DR & TALCOTT CT 0.230

07:41AM KEYSTONE DR & TRAILRIDGE RD 0.181

07:42AM KEYSTONE DR & WINGFIELD CRSG 0.144

07:44AM KEYSTONE DR & FIRESTONE CT 0.135

07:46AM KEYSTONE DR & PIEDMONT DR 0.221

07:47AM SHADOW BEND LN & WEDGEWOOD CT 0.245

07:50AM SHADOWWOOD LN & SHADOW PL 1.057

07:50AM 1319 Shadowwood Ln 0.004

07:52AM Mrs James Rd & Keystone Dr 0.821

07:53AM N DONAHUE DR & N CAMDEN CT 0.777

07:54AM N DONAHUE DR & S CAMDEN CT 0.070

07:57AM Dartmouth Dr & Whiskey Run Ln 0.629

08:00AM 1477 N DONAHUE DR 1.835

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 1.717

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:36PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 7.074

03:47PM STONE POINTE DR & HIGHRIDGE LN 3.800

03:49PM HIGHRIDGE LN & POPLAR RIDGE DR 0.135

03:50PM PIEDMONT DR & QUAIL HOLW 0.136

03:50PM PIEDMONT DR & CRESCENT BLVD 0.201

03:50PM PIEDMONT DR & HYDEN PARK LN 0.070

03:52PM CRESCENT BLVD & PIEDMONT DR 0.296

03:53PM PIEDMONT DR & SUTHERLAND LN 0.050

03:54PM SCARSBORO LN & PIEDMONT DR 0.124

03:56PM PIEDMONT DR & TALCOTT CT 0.342

03:57PM KEYSTONE DR & TRAILRIDGE RD 0.181

03:59PM KEYSTONE DR & WINGFIELD CRSG 0.144

04:00PM KEYSTONE DR & ROANOKE LN 0.068



Page 42 of 46

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

04:01PM KEYSTONE DR & FIRESTONE CT 0.069

04:03PM KEYSTONE DR & PIEDMONT DR 0.221

04:04PM SHADOW BEND LN & WEDGEWOOD CT 0.245

04:06PM Mrs James Rd & Keystone Dr 0.418

04:07PM MRS JAMES RD & Roxanna Ct. 0.446

04:08PM 1319 Shadowwood Ln 0.515

04:09PM SHADOWWOOD LN & SHADOW PL 0.177

04:12PM N DONAHUE DR & N CAMDEN CT 1.422

04:13PM N DONAHUE DR & S CAMDEN CT 0.070

04:15PM Dartmouth Dr & Whiskey Run Ln 0.629

04:18PM 1477 N DONAHUE DR 1.835



Page 43 of 46

Distance: 35.931

BUS # 2211Trip:

2211Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:50AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:29AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:28AM  261 WOODWARD WAY 6.058

07:40AM  4132 MARA VISTA DR 8.380

07:50AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 5.446

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:05PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 2.038

03:17PM  4132 MARA VISTA DR 5.364

03:30PM  261 WOODWARD WAY 8.644



Page 44 of 46

Distance: 52.597

BUS # 2301Trip:

2301Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:33AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 06:48AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

06:47AM WINDING WAY & STONERIDGE DR 4.667

06:50AM Fairview Dr ( Bottom of Hill) 0.751

06:52AM MILLERS POINT RD & WOODLEY RD 0.480

06:54AM WOODLEY RD & PARK LANE RD 0.641

06:54AM MOORES MILL DR & LAUREN LN 0.144

06:55AM ANNABROOK DR & HAYDEN AV 0.355

06:57AM MOORES MILL DR & COVINGTON RDG 0.867

06:57AM MOORES MILL DR & PATRICK RD 0.158

06:58AM MOORES MILL DR & HIGHLAND RD 0.092

07:01AM PATRICK RD & RIVERWOOD DR 0.337

07:03AM WOODBERRY CIR & MOORES MILL DR 0.503

07:06AM BROOKHAVEN CT & HILLBROOK CIR 1.184

07:09AM RAYMER PL & PRESLEY CT 0.921

07:10AM RAYMER PL @ DURHAM CT 0.108

07:13AM FAIRWAY DR & ALTAMONT CT 0.537

07:13AM 1821 ALTOMONT CT 0.306

07:15AM FAIRWAY DR @ CANDLER WAY 0.530

07:18AM Rock Fence Rd & Wellington St 1.073

07:19AM JEFFERSON ST & MADISON ST 0.163

07:20AM GOOSE HOLLOW DR & OGLETREE RD 0.455

07:23AM EAST LAKE BLVD & GLENDALE CIR 0.710

07:24AM EAST LAKE BLVD & LIVVY LN 0.074

07:25AM EAST LAKE BLVD & MELISSA CT 0.114

07:27AM EAST LAKE BLVD & ALEX AV 0.360

07:28AM 1599 Marley at pool 0.315

07:30AM LESTER CT & ALEX AV 0.441

07:34AM Estate Dr & Rockwood Ln 1.403

07:37AM EAST LAKE BLVD & MARIE LP 1.511

07:40AM Ogletree Rd & Easton Ct 0.861

07:41AM CORE DR & MORGAN DR 0.241

07:44AM CORE DR & DELILA DR 0.458

07:45AM JOYE PASS & DELLIA DR 0.122

07:47AM MOYLE LN & MORGAN DR 0.619

07:50AM Morgan Dr & Morgan Dr (at turn in RD) 0.405

07:52AM COUNTRY SQUIRE RD & HONEYSUCKLE DR 0.911

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 6.798



Page 45 of 46

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 0.000

03:44PM WINDING WAY & STONERIDGE DR 4.827

03:47PM Fairview Dr ( Bottom of Hill) 0.751

03:48PM MILLERS POINT RD & WOODLEY RD 0.480

03:50PM WOODLEY RD & PARK LANE RD 0.641

03:51PM MOORES MILL DR & LAUREN LN 0.144

03:51PM ANNABROOK DR & HAYDEN AV 0.355

03:53PM MOORES MILL DR & COVINGTON RDG 0.867

03:54PM MOORES MILL DR & PATRICK RD 0.158

03:55PM MOORES MILL DR & HIGHLAND RD 0.092

03:57PM PATRICK RD & RIVERWOOD DR 0.337

04:00PM WOODBERRY CIR & MOORES MILL DR 0.504

04:02PM BROOKHAVEN CT & HILLBROOK CIR 1.184

04:06PM RAYMER PL & PRESLEY CT 0.921

04:06PM RAYMER PL @ DURHAM CT 0.108

04:09PM FAIRWAY DR & ALTAMONT CT 0.537

04:10PM 1821 ALTOMONT CT 0.306

04:12PM FAIRWAY DR @ CANDLER WAY 0.530

04:15PM Rock Fence Rd & Wellington St 1.074

04:15PM JEFFERSON ST & MADISON ST 0.163

04:17PM GOOSE HOLLOW DR & OGLETREE RD 0.455

04:19PM EAST LAKE BLVD & GLENDALE CIR 0.710

04:20PM EAST LAKE BLVD & LIVVY LN 0.074

04:22PM EAST LAKE BLVD & MELISSA CT 0.114

04:23PM EAST LAKE BLVD & ALEX AV 0.360

04:25PM 1599 Marley at pool 0.315

04:27PM LESTER CT & ALEX AV 0.441

04:31PM Estate Dr & Rockwood Ln 1.403

04:34PM EAST LAKE BLVD & MARIE LP 1.511

04:37PM Ogletree Rd & Easton Ct 0.862

04:37PM CORE DR & MORGAN DR 0.241

04:40PM CORE DR & DELILA DR 0.458

04:41PM JOYE PASS & DELLIA DR 0.122

04:43PM Morgan Dr & Morgan Dr (at turn in RD) 0.450

04:44PM MOYLE LN & MORGAN DR 0.169

04:48PM COUNTRY SQUIRE RD & HONEYSUCKLE DR 1.315



Page 46 of 46

Distance: 25.082

BUS # 1406Trip:

1406Vehicle:
CheckIn:

All Schools Serviced: 06:33AM
Drake Middle School

Depart: 07:51AM

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

07:51AM WEBSTER RD & SECRETARIATE ST ( Webster 

Crossing Main Rd stop)

4.898

07:51AM Webster Rd & Bold Ruler Dr ( Webster Crossing Main 

Rd Stop)

0.077

07:53AM WEBSTER RD & BELLWOOD PL 0.398

07:55AM 500 Webster Rd (Ridgewood Village) 0.403

07:57AM 1761 Wire Rd ( The Brooks @ Gazebo) 0.689

07:57AM  Stonegate Dr Pool area in front of neighborhood 0.298

08:05AM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 3.866

School(s): Drake Middle School

Est.Time Stop Description Notes Dist

03:30PM Drake Middle School 655 SPENCER AV 8.269

03:39PM 387 WEBSTER RD ( Avalon) 2.791

03:49PM WEBSTER RD & SECRETARIATE ST ( Webster 

Crossing Main Rd stop)

1.529

03:49PM Webster Rd & Bold Ruler Dr ( Webster Crossing Main 

Rd Stop)

0.077

03:51PM WEBSTER RD & BELLWOOD PL 0.398

03:53PM 500 Webster Rd (Ridgewood Village) 0.403

03:55PM 1761 Wire Rd ( The Brooks @ Gazebo) 0.689

03:55PM  Stonegate Dr Pool area in front of neighborhood 0.298


